Week 2

9/9/2012

2012 WYOMING 1A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Scores

Upton Sundance 28, Lingle 6

Lusk 55, Hill City SD 0

Pine Bluffs 34, NSI 6

Newcastle 17, Southeast 12
Burlington 29, Saratoga 8
Cokeville 50, Riverside 7

Rocky Mountain 52, Wyoming Indian O
Shoshoni 13, Wind River 9

Upcoming Games

No stats were received for games in blue

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

Shoshoni @ Burlington Pine Bluffs
Saratoga @ Cokeville Lusk
East Soph @ Lingle Upton Sundance
Southeast @ Lusk Lingle
@ Pine Bluffs Southeast
Riverside @ Rocky Mountain NSI
NSI @ Upton Sundance
Wyoming Indian @ Wind River
Cokeville
Shoshoni
Rocky Mountain
Burlington
Wind River
Wyoming Indian
Saratoga
Riverside
I Team
398 Cokeville ’ 197
270 Shoshoni ! 179
/ 112
614 Cokeville ! 218
20 Riverside ! 20
52 Rocky Mountain ! 30
74 Saratoga ! 16
173 Wind River ! 36
! 62
! 70
! 60
! 55
! 80
! 26
WWW.Wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

Overall
1-0 2-0

Player
J Haslam, 11 - Shoshoni
T Clemetson, 12 - Shoshoni
C Linford, 82 - Cokeville
B Delgado, 24 - Cokeville
R Mercer, 8 - Riverside
L Narajo, 21 - Pine Bluffs
R Malone, 31 - Saratoga
R Malone, 31 - Saratoga
B Teichert, 3 - Cokeville
J Jewell, 34 - Rocky Mountain
R Weliever, 31 - Wind River
E Landers, 10 - Rocky Mountain
M Vandebossche, 23 - Lusk

W Gordon, 22 - Wind River
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Week 2

TEAM RUSHING
Cokeville

Lusk

Lingle
Burlington

Pine Bluffs
Upton Sundance
Rocky Mountain
Shoshoni

NSI

Saratoga

Wind River
Wyoming Indian
Southeast
Riverside

TEAM PASSING
Shoshoni
Riverside
Cokeville

Rocky Mountain
Burlington

Pine Bluffs
Southeast

Wind River
Saratoga

NSI

Lingle

Upton Sundance
Lusk

Wyoming Indian

TEAM OFFENSE
Cokeville
Shoshoni

Lusk

Rocky Mountain
Burlington

Pine Bluffs
Lingle

Upton Sundance
Saratoga

NSI

Riverside

Wind River
Southeast
Wyoming Indian

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT

384.5
288.0
217.0
215.0
199.0
196.0
191.5
173.5
153.0
152.5
102.0
101.5
85.0
29.5

8.6
5.4
4.5
5.9
4.6
5.9
7.4
6.4
4.1
4.3
2.5
2.9
2.2
1.6

769
576
434
430
398
392
383
347
306
305
204
203
85
59

89
107
96
73
87
67
52
54
74
71
83
70
39
38

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP

181.0
133.0
112.5
103.5
72.0
57.0
47.0
37.5
37.5
29.5
16.0
15.0
14.0
10.5

13.4
7.8
18.8
20.7
14.4
16.3
15.7
9.4
10.7
11.8
10.7
15.0
14.0
2.3

362
266
225
207
144
114
47
75
75
59
32
30
28
21

27
34
12
10

=
o

O NNWULNOO W

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT

497.0
354.5
302.0
295.0
287.0
256.0
233.0
211.0
190.0
182.5
162.5
139.5
132.0
112.0

8.8
6.9
5.3
8.4
6.4
4.9
4.5
5.6
4.0
4.1
2.8
2.6
2.9
2.6

994
709
604
590
574
512
466
422
380
365
325
279
132
224

113
103
114
70
90
105
103
75
95
89
115
108
46
87
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ATT
49
77
24
18
17
18

7
25
24
15

7

8

7
17

29
28
17
12
20
5
14

COMP %
55%
44%
50%
56%
59%
39%%
43%
32%
29%
33%
43%
25%
29%
53%
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1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM

1
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1ST DWN
4

[y
N

WOoOrRFPRNOWWMADMPMPOU

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

46.5
26.5
325
44.0
20.5
35.5
17.0
17.0
7.0
6.5
3.5
8.0
12.0
0.0

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

7
11
10
16

4
15

6

1
26
19
41
17

6
21

3.5
5.5
5.0
8.0
2.0
7.5
3.0
0.5
13.0
9.5
20.5
8.5
6.0
10.5

INT'S

3

POPFRPOPFPLPNOOOORW

TO's

o
2
5
2
0
7
1
6
3
2

9/9/2012

QB EFF
145.3
60.2
161.7
225.5
168.8
147.1
146.4
41.2
47.1
13.0
81.3
72.8
62.2
16.3

TO/GM
1.0
2.5
1.0
0.0
3.5
0.5
3.0
1.5
1.0
6.0
5.0
3.0
1.0
5.0
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Week 2

RUSH DEFENSE
Cokeville

Lusk

Pine Bluffs
Burlington
Southeast
Shoshoni

Upton Sundance
Lingle

Rocky Mountain
Wind River
Wyoming Indian
NSI

Saratoga
Riverside

PASS DEFENSE
Burlington

Pine Bluffs
Shoshoni

Rocky Mountain
Lusk

Lingle

Saratoga
Wyoming Indian
Wind River

NSI

Riverside

Upton Sundance
Southeast
Cokeville

TEAM DEFENSE
Pine Bluffs

Lusk

Burlington
Shoshoni

Rocky Mountain
Lingle

Wind River
Cokeville
Wyoming Indian
Upton Sundance
NSI

Saratoga
Southeast
Riverside

DEFENSE
YD/GM  YD/ATT
27.5 14
77.5 2.8
92.5 3.0
109.5 5.1
133.0 4.6
135.0 3.6
143.0 4.0
146.5 5.0
162.0 4.0
164.5 6.0
195.0 6.6
195.5 4.9
260.0 5.7
273.5 6.7

YD/GM  YD/ATT

9.5 1.7
135 14
22.5 1.8
26.5 4.4
39.5 2.9
43.0 4.1
52.5 8.8
61.5 8.8
70.5 5.9
99.0 9.0
102.0 7.6
135.0 7.7
200.0 133
216.0 5.5

YD/GM  YD/ATT

106.0 2.6
117.0 2.9
119.0 4.4
157.5 3.2
188.5 4.0
189.5 4.7
235.0 5.9
2435 4.2
256.5 7.0
278.0 5.2
294.5 5.8
312.5 6.0
333.0 7.6
375.5 6.9

TDVS
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1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS

YDVS  ATTVS
55 39
155 55
185 62
219 43
133 29
270 74
286 72
293 59
324 82
329 55
390 59
391 80
520 92
547 82

YD VS
19 11
27 20
45 25
53 12
79 27
86 21
105 12
123 14
141 24
198 22
204 27
270 35
200 15
432 78

YDVS  ATTVS
212 82
234 82
238 54
315 99
377 94
379 80
470 79
487 117
513 73
556 107
589 102
625 104
333 44
751 109

18%
50%
24%
33%
30%
33%
58%
50%
42%
45%
52%
54%
67%
49%

PT/GM
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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1ST DWN
14
12
0
7
14
6
19
21
22
0
21
29
9
27

2
7
13
10
0
15
2
3
16
25
9
11
6
1

INT'S
0

P OPRPROOWOONNARAERELD

TO's
13

NOWRODOWNUWLUNO-N

SACKS
6

NOOWRER WOONNWUUL O

+/- Ratio
12
5
-7

9/9/2012
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Week 2

RUSHING

Brigham Teichert, 3
Skyler Wageman, 14
Brady Lamb, 20

Ben Mancuso, 21
Braxton Delgado, 24
Jerry Bournes, 28
Ethan Landers, 10
Jayden Haslam, 11
Waddie Love, 26
Lane Hageman, 7

PASSING

Royce Mercer, 8
Tyler Clemetson, 12
Jonathan Fiscus, 10
Kirby Winland, 8
Preston Wardell, 15
Brace Pingetzer, 14
Taylor Fornstrom, 9
Zach Eisenbarth, 20
Ben Gates, 10

Zach Lindstadt, 28

RECEIVING

Joey Jewell, 34
Josh Thoren, 27
Colter Linford, 82
Tucker Mckim, 83
Ben Mancuso, 21
Josh Kirchherfer, 4
Mason Steffen, 8
Marquice Rivers, 10
Lawry Johnson, 4
Malachi Smith, 7

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Matthew Vandebossche, 23
Ben Mancuso, 21

Ethan Landers, 10
Braxton Delgado, 24
Royce Mercer, 8
Jonathan Fiscus, 10
Tyler Clemetson, 12
Waddie Love, 26

Jerry Bournes, 28
Brigham Teichert, 3

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

117.0 13.8 234
114.0 53 228
108.0 5.3 216
107.0 6.9 214
106.0 12.5 212
106.0 6.6 212
104.5 12.3 209
100.5 10.6 201
86.0 4.8 172
84.0 6.5 168

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

133.0 3.5 266
116.0 6.3 232
105.0 10.0 210
101.0 11.9 202
72.0 8.5 144
65.0 10.8 130
57.0 6.7 114
47.0 6.7 47
37.5 33 75
37.5 3.1 75

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

94.0 23.5 188
81.0 16.2 162
69.0 19.7 138
55.0 7.9 110
48.5 243 97
38.0 38.0 38
36.5 12.2 73
34.5 69.0 69
27.0 9.0 54
25.5 17.0 51

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

156.0 10.4 312
155.5 8.9 311
153.5 14.0 307
152.5 153 305
136.5 3.5 273
135.0 7.9 270
1335 5.4 267
132.5 6.0 265
119.5 6.3 239
117.0 13.8 234

ATT
17
43
41
31
17
32
17
19
36
26

COMP
34
21

REC

ATT
30
35
22
20
79
34
49
44
38
17

-
O

WR RPNRPRDWRERLWM

ATT
77
37
21
17
17
12
17

7
23
24

-
O

OrRrFRPOOFROFR UV H

(RUSH, PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN, KICK RETURN))

D

VP FRPOORFRUVITWAREAN

SCHOOL
Cokeville

Upton Sundance
Pine Bluffs
Burlington
Cokeville

NSI

Rocky Mountain
Shoshoni
Saratoga

Lingle

COMP% TD/INT QBEFF
44% 0/5 60.2
57% 4/3 128.9
52% 3/1 174.0
53% 4/0 2304
59% 2/0 168.8
50% 2/0 196.0
41% 3/0 155.7
43% 1/0 146.4
30% 0/1 49.1
33% 0/2 42.9

SCHOOL
Rocky Mountain
Shoshoni
Cokeville
Riverside
Burlington
Southeast
Shoshoni
Pine Bluffs
Shoshoni
NSI

PT/GM SCHOOL
7.0 Lusk
13.0  Burlington
9.0 Rocky Mountain
16.0 Cokeville
3.0 Riverside
3.5 Cokeville
0.0 Shoshoni
4.0 Saratoga
3.0 NSI
15.0 Cokeville

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

SCHOOL
Riverside
Shoshoni
Cokeville
Rocky Mountain
Burlington
Shoshoni
Pine Bluffs
Southeast
Saratoga
Wind River

9/9/2012
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Week 2

PUNT RETURN

Landon Narajo, 21

Tyler Rupe, 88

Ethan Landers, 10

Matthew Vandebossche, 23
Tucker Mckim, 83

Jerry Bournes, 28

KICK RETURN
Braxton Delgado, 24
Wilson Flowers, 15
Roger Wagon, 33
Landon Narajo, 21
Josh Kirchherfer, 4
Waddie Love, 26
Damion Mckim, 26
Tucker Mckim, 83
Malachi Smith, 7
Jerry Bournes, 28

SCORING

Josh Thoren, 27
Braxton Delgado, 24
Brigham Teichert, 3
Landon Narajo, 21
Ben Mancuso, 21
Joey Jewell, 34
Grady Penfield, 31
Lane Hageman, 7
Ethan Landers, 10
Cannon Simmons, 30

PUNTING

Josh Thoren, 27
James Teichert, 25
Ryan Weliever, 31
Corey Butts, 56
Brady Lamb, 20
Waddie Love, 26
Wyatt Somsen, 33
L Brown, 33
Malachi Smith, 7
Alex Schwede, 82

KICKING

Josh Thoren, 27
Kevin Keim, 55
Brady Lamb, 20
0,20

Bill Despain, 11
Waddie Love, 26
Zane Hladky, 55
Colter Viehweg, 72
0Oz Deniz, 55
Preston Wardell, 15

YD/RET YD/GM TOTYD RET

22.0 33.0 66 3
22.0 44.0 88 4
19.6 49.0 98 5
153 30.5 61 4
5.0 5.0 10 2
3.0 3.0 6 2

YD/RET YD/GM TOTYD RET

41.5 41.5 83 2
27.0 27.0 54 2
17.5 17.5 35 2
16.0 16.0 32 2
14.0 28.0 28 2
13.8 41.5 83 6
12.3 24.5 49 4
10.3 20.5 41 4
9.0 22,5 45 5
8.3 12.5 25 3
PT/GM PT D FG
17.5 35 5 0
16.0 32 5 0
15.0 30 5 0
15.0 30 5 0
13.0 26 4 0
12.0 24 4 0
11.0 22 3 0
10.0 20 3 0
9.0 18 3 0
9.0 18 3 0

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

42.4 39.6 5.5 11
38.3 38.3 1.5 3
37.7 35.2 5.0 10
35.8 30.8 3.0 6
32.2 31.0 2.5 5
30.3 30.3 2.0 4
28.6 21.4 8.0 8
25.0 53 2.0 4
25.0 19.4 4.0 8
24.8 18.4 4.0 8

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK

52.5 36.0 4.0 8
48.0 32.0 1.0 2
47.8 40.5 7.5 15
45.0 23.5 2.0 4
44.3 334 4.5 9
43.8 38.8 2.0 4
42.8 30.7 5.5 11
40.5 33.1 7.0 14
383 24.8 2.0 4
29.0 17.0 15 3

SCHOOL

Pine Bluffs
Wind River
Rocky Mountain
Lusk

Riverside

NSI

SCHOOL
Cokeville
Rocky Mountain
Wind River
Pine Bluffs
Southeast
Saratoga
Riverside
Riverside
NSI

NSI

o
N

SCHOOL

0 Shoshoni
Cokeville
Cokeville

Pine Bluffs
Burlington
Rocky Mountain
Lusk

Lingle

Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain

OO O0OO0OCOOOCOOuU m
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SCHOOL
Shoshoni
Cokeville

Wind River
Upton Sundance
Pine Bluffs
Saratoga
Southeast
Wyoming Indian
NSI

Riverside

SCHOOL
Shoshoni
NSI

Pine Bluffs
Lingle
Rocky Mountain
Saratoga
Lusk
Cokeville
Riverside
Burlington

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Week 2

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Jake Jones, 12

Ryan Malone, 31
Ward Gordon, 22
Ryan Weliever, 31
Daniel Davidson, 42
Robert Braulick, 72
Kevin Keim, 55

Ben Mancuso, 21
James Davidson, 91
Brady Lamb, 20
Jayden Haslam, 11
Waddie Love, 26
Tucker Mckim, 83
Lane Nusbaum, 77
Josh Thoren, 27
Corey Butts, 56
Wyatt Hageman, 21
Dillon Giles, 54

L Brown, 33
Cannon Simmons, 30
Jj Crighton, 55
Kaiden Koenig, 77
Jet Materi, 24

Mike Merlo, 20
Trevor Wardell, 88
Micah Mills, 32
Cole Bossert, 41
Scott Gross, 19
Walker Reynolds, 76
Ben Green, 51
Roger Wagon, 33
Charles Oldman, 66
Ben Nicholson, 62
Preston Wardell, 15
Preston Thurin, 15
Jerry Bournes, 28
Caleb Horrocks, 44
Nick Carrizoles, 31
Mason Steffen, 8
Joe Lupher, 56

C O'Neal, 62

Derick Vandebossche, 43
J Moss, 20

Zane Hladky, 55
Travis Smith, 64
Grant Kimsey, 68
lan Duncan, 30
Jacob Fourman, 57
Ethan Landers, 10
Lane Hageman, 7

PT/GM
25.0
23.0
22.0
22.0
21.5
21.0
21.0
20.5
19.5
17.5
17.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
15.5
15.5
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.5
14.5
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
13.5
135
13.0
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.0
12.0
11.5
11.5
11.5
11.5
11.5
11.5
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
10.8
10.5

PT
50
46
44
44
43
42
42
41
39
35
34
34
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
26
25
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASS BRK

10.5
10.5
9.0
8.5
8.8
9.8
9.8
10.3
7.8
5.0
8.0
8.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
7.3
6.3
6.0
5.5
3.8
6.3
5.8
5.8
7.0
3.8
5.3
4.5
3.0
5.0
6.5
2.0
53
5.3
6.0
5.0
5.5
5.3
5.0
3.0
4.3
5.3
3.5
53
4.8
4.8
5.3
3.8
4.0
5.0
4.8

24
10
10
12
17
5
3
17
15
4
12
8
10

= = =
H\IHWOOI—‘\IBO\IBB

11

11

6
12
9
6
8
14
15
12
2
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TKL LOSS

2/1
4/0
4/0
4/1
1/0
3/0
3/0
0/0
4/2
3/0
2/0
0/0
0/0
2/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
3/3
3/0
3/1
2/2
4/1
0/0
0/0
2/2
2/0
2/1
0/0
2/0
0/0
0/0
4/0
1/1
1/0
2/0
2/0
2/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
2/0
0/2
1/0
3/0
1/0
0/1
1/1
1/0
1.5/0
2/0

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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FUM REC

/INT
1/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/2
2/0
1/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
1/0
0/2
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/1
1/0
1/0
1/2
1/0
0/0
0/3
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
0/0

9/9/2012

BLK KICK SCHOOL

0
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Rocky Mountain
Saratoga

Wind River
Wind River
Burlington

NSI

NSI

Burlington
Burlington

Pine Bluffs
Shoshoni
Saratoga
Riverside

Pine Bluffs
Shoshoni

Upton Sundance
Lingle

Shoshoni
Wyoming Indian
Rocky Mountain
Shoshoni

Wind River
Upton Sundance
Saratoga
Burlington
Shoshoni

Wind River

Pine Bluffs
Shoshoni
Saratoga

Wind River
Wind River
Burlington
Burlington

Pine Bluffs

NSI

Rocky Mountain
Burlington
Shoshoni

Wind River
Wyoming Indian
Lusk

Wyoming Indian
Lusk

Lusk

Riverside

Lingle

Saratoga

Rocky Mountain
Lingle



Week 2 9/9/2012
Wyoming Indian Chiefs
2011 Overall Record: 0-2 1A West
Team Per Game Averac Wyoming Indian s Opp vs. Wyoming Indian
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
101.5 35.0 29 4 1950 29.5 6.6
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %' YD COMP COMP %
10.5 4.5 53% 61.5 3.5 50%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
1120 435 26 | 2565 365 7.0
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 2.5 46.5 18.6
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 0 00 4 10 16 16.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 0.0 50.5 5.0 2.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.5 1.5 6.5 ; 8.5 2.5 11.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
6 4 -10 4 0 0 10
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 33.0 33.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 47.7 40.1
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Pine Bluffs 8/31/12 0-49 29-5 9-14 21 62-26 0-0/0 2-3/6 5-3
Defensive Stats 41-204 4-9 45 58-270 6-2/8 10-3/13 -0
Rocky Mountain 9/7/12 0-52 41 -198 0-3 0 44-198 0-0/0 7-/7 1-1
Defensive Stats 18- 186 3-5 78 29-368 4-2/7 7-2/9 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
R Gonzalos, 12 79.5 5.5 159 29 0
A Spoonhunter, 6 23.0 4.6 46 10 0
L Brown, 33 12.0 3.4 24 7 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
D St. Clair, 4 10.5 2.3 21 9 14 64% 34.0 0 3
A Spoonhunter, 6 0.0 0.0 0 0 3 0% -66.7 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
T Williamson, 84 15.5 6.2 31 5 0
J Moss, 20 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
A Spoonhunter, 6 -2.5 -2.5 -5 2 0
L Brown, 33 -2.5 -5.0 -5 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
L Brown, 33 0.0 0.0 0 1
J Moss, 20 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 2

KICK RETURN
L Brown, 33
J Moss, 20
D St. Clair, 4
R Gonzalos, 12
A Spoonhunter, 6

R Gonzalos, 12
A Spoonhunter, 6
T Williamson, 84

L Brown, 33
J Moss, 20
D St. Clair, 4

SCORING

PUNTING
L Brown, 33
A Spoonhunter, 6

KICKING

KICK ATTEMPTS

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
L Brown, 33
C O'Neal, 62
J Moss, 20
W Little Whiteman, 25
R Gonzalos, 12
M Trosper, 60
D St. Clair, 4
, 54
A Spoonhunter, 6
, 79
J Potter, 77
W Clifford, 23
T Williamson, 84
A Hutchinson, 68

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.5

79.5
20.0
15.5
10.0
5.0
-7.5

PT/GM

1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0

5.1
2.5
6.2
2.0
0.5
-0.7

PT

RET
1 1
0 2
0 2
0 2
-1 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

ATT ™
159 31 0
40 16 0
31 5 0
20 10 0
10 21 0
-15 23 0
™ FG 1EP

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

25.0
20.0

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

FGM

PT/GM
15.0
11.5
11.0
8.3
5.3
45
4.0
3.0
2.5
2.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

53
6.0

FGA

PT
30
23
22

16.5

10.5

o

NNNNOGO O

2.0 4
0.5 1
KICK
LONG 1EPM 1EPA

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT

5.5
5.3
5.3
2.5
2.5
2.0
2.0
1.5
13
13
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

8

Oo0oOo0OoO0OWRrOOOUEkEk Wk O
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9/9/2012
PT/GM
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2EP SFTY
TKL LOSS FUM REC
BLK KICK
3/0 0 1/0 0
2/0 0 0/0 0
1/0 0 0/0 0
1.5/0 0 1/0 0
05/0 0 0/0 0
1/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012

Wind River Cougars
2011 Overall Record: 0-2 1A West
Team Per Game Averac Wind River ’ Opp vs. Wind River
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
102.0 41.5 25 4 1645 27.5 6.0
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
37.5 4.0 32% | 70.5 5.0 2%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
1395 540 26 | 2350 395 5.9
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.5 455 18.2 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 38 188 f 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD gy POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
7.5 0.0 00 | 125 1.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.5 1.5 10.0 ! 6.0 2.5 9.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
4 2 1 / 4 3 -1
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 37.8 34.1
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 3.0 56.5 40.7
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Kemmerer 8/31/12 6-12 45-119 3-13 26 65-220 0-0/1 10-1/13 3-2
Defensive Stats 30-116 2-8 49 40-165 1-1/2 6-1/7 2-1
Shoshoni 9/7/12  9-13 38-85 5-12 49 60-225 0-0/1 5-2/7 1-0
Defensive Stats 25-213 8-16 92 49-305 1-1/2 6-4/12 2-2
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Ward Gordon, 22 54.5 3.1 109 35 0
Zach Noffsinger, 10 44.5 4.5 89 20 0
Cole Bossert, 41 8.5 2.4 17 7 0
Dylan Lookinghbill, 15 7.0 3.5 14 4 0
Tyler Rupe, 88 0.0 0.0 0 4 0
Roger Wagon, 33 -0.5 -0.3 -1 4 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Zach Lindstadt, 28 37.5 9.4 75 8 24 33% 42.9 0 2
Dylan Lookingbill, 15 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Tyler Rupe, 88 14.0 9.3 28 3 0
Roger Wagon, 33 8.5 8.5 17 2 0
Cole Bossert, 41 6.5 13.0 13 1 0
Ryan Weliever, 31 45 9.0 9 1 0
Ward Gordon, 22 4.0 8.0 8 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Tyler Rupe, 88 44.0 22.0 88
Ryan Weliever, 31 1.5 3.0 3 1
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Week 2

KICK RETURN
Roger Wagon, 33
Ryan Weliever, 31

Tyler Rupe, 88

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Tyler Rupe, 88
Ward Gordon, 22

Zach Noffsinger, 10

Zach Lindstadt, 28
Roger Wagon, 33

Ryan Weliever, 31
Cole Bossert, 41

Dylan Lookinghbill, 15
Shepp Campbell, 11

SCORING
Cole Bossert, 41
Roger Wagon, 33
Ward Gordon, 22

PUNTING
Ryan Weliever, 31

KICKING

KICK ATTEMPTS
Ward Gordon, 22

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Ward Gordon, 22
Ryan Weliever, 31
Cole Bossert, 41
Kaiden Koenig, 77
Charles Oldman, 66
Roger Wagon, 33
Joe Lupher, 56
Brodie Miller, 86
Tyler Rupe, 88
Dylan Lookinghbill, 15
Tyler Goulart, 60
Zach Lindstadt, 28
Shepp Campbell, 11
Tanner Stover, 64
Dakotah Snyder, 81
Zach Noffsinger, 10
Jack Noe, 62

Jordan Martin, 84
Robert Buline, 85
Tyler Degraw, 70
Brett Roanhorse, 40
Johnny Martinez, 30

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

17.5
11.5
8.5

17.5
23.0
17.0

35
23
17

RET

=N

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

66.5
58.5
44.5
28.5
25.5
17.5
15.0
7.0
-3.0

PT/GM
3.0
3.0
2.0

11.1
3.3
4.5
1.8
6.4

11.7
3.8
2.8

-3.0

PT

6
6
4

133
117
89
57
51
35
30
14

O R R

ATT
12

= O O

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

37.7

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

FGM
1

PT/GM
22.0
22.0
14.0
14.0
12.5
12.5
11.5
10.0
6.5
5.0
5.0
45
3.5
3.0
2.0
1.5
1.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

35.2

FGA
2

PT
44
44
28
28
25
25
23
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8.5
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4.3
2.8
2.8
2.3
2.0
2.3
1.8
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1.0
0.8
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0.3
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0.3
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PT/GM

0.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

3.0

0.0

3.0

0.0

0.0

2€EP SFTY

0 0

0 0

0 0

TKL LOSS FUM REC

4/0 2 0/0
4/1 0 1/0
2/1 1 1/0
4/1 0 0/0
4/0 0 0/0
0/0 1 0/3
1/0 0 1/0
2/0 1 1/0
0/0 1 0/0
1/0 0 0/0
2/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
1/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0

9/9/2012

BLK KICK
0

[eNeleleoNelolNeNoNoNolNoNeNoNoNoNolNolNolNolNolNol
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Shoshoni Wranglers

2011 Overall Record: 2-0 1A West
Team Per Game Averac Shoshoni ’ Opp vs. Shoshoni
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
173.5 27.0 6.4 ! 1350 37.0 3.6
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
181.0 13.5 55% | 22.5 3.0 24%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3545 515 69 | 1575 495 3.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 2.0 36.5 18.3
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 05 9 18.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
26.5 1.0 30 | 75 0.5 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
3.0 2.0 6.0 / 2.5 1.0 3.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
2 3 30 1 1 3
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 45.2 43.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.0 52.5 36.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Upton Sundance 8/31/12 40-6 29-134 19-33 270 81-404 1-5/6 -/0 -1
Defensive Stats 36-185 1-13 -4 36-185 1-0/1 -/0 -1
Wind River 9/7/12 13-9 25-213 8-16 92 49-305 1-1/2 6-4/12 2-2
Defensive Stats 38-85 5-12 49 60-225 0-0/1 5-2/7 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Jayden Haslam, 11 100.5 10.6 201 19 1
Josh Oaks, 24 41.5 5.9 83 14 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Tyler Clemetson, 12 116.0 11.0 232 21 37 57% 128.9 4 3
Brace Pingetzer, 14 65.0 21.7 130 6 12 50% 196.0 2 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Josh Thoren, 27 81.0 16.2 162 10 5
Mason Steffen, 8 36.5 12.2 73 6 0
Lawry Johnson, 4 27.0 9.0 54 6 1
Triston Parrish, 1 11.0 11.0 22 2 0
Josh Oaks, 24 10.5 10.5 21 2 0
Micah Mills, 32 8.5 17.0 17 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 2
KICK RETURN

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Tyler Clemetson, 12
Jayden Haslam, 11
Josh Thoren, 27
Brace Pingetzer, 14
Josh Oaks, 24
Mason Steffen, 8
Lawry Johnson, 4
Micah Mills, 32
Triston Parrish, 1

SCORING
Josh Thoren, 27
Micah Mills, 32

Lawry Johnson, 4
Jayden Haslam, 11

PUNTING
Josh Thoren, 27

KICKING
Josh Thoren, 27

KICK ATTEMPTS
Josh Thoren, 27

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Jayden Haslam, 11
Josh Thoren, 27
Dillon Giles, 54
Jj Crighton, 55
Micah Mills, 32
Walker Reynolds, 76
Mason Steffen, 8
Daniel Sullivan, 75
Lawry Johnson, 4
Caey Lagois, 86
Triston Parrish, 1
Mark Ballou, 85
Alex Mingus, 65
Tom Nordwick, 25
Nathaniel Lutz, 62

WWWw.wyopreps.com

9/9/2012
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ATT ™ PT/GM
1335 5.4 267 49 0 0.0
100.5 10.6 201 19 1 3.0
81.0 16.2 162 10 5 17.5
65.0 10.8 130 12 0 0.0
52.0 6.5 104 16 0 0.0
36.5 12.2 73 6 0 0.0
27.0 9.0 54 6 1 3.0
22,5 4.5 45 10 1 3.0
11.0 11.0 22 2 0 0.0
PT/GM PT ™ FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
17.5 35 5 0 5 0 0
3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
42.4 39.6 5.5 11
TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
52.5 36.0 4.0 8
FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
0 0 0 5 8
TKL LOSS FUM REC
PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
17.0 34 8.0 12 8 2/0 0 0/0 0
15.5 31 4.5 6 6 0/0 4 1/0 0
15.0 30 6.0 4 4 3/3 0 0/0 0
14.5 29 6.3 5 6 2/2 0 0/0 0
14.0 28 5.3 7 5 2/0 0 1/0 0
13.5 27 5.0 8 4 2/0 0 1/0 0
11.5 23 3.0 4 4 0/0 3 1/0 0
9.5 19 4.3 7 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
8.5 17 2.8 5 3 0/0 3 0/0 0
6.5 13 2.8 3 2 2/0 0 0/0 0
6.5 13 1.0 4 0 0/0 2 0/1 0
2.5 5 13 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
2.5 5 13 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
1.5 3 0.8 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Saratoga Panthers

2011 Overall Record: 0-2 1A West
Team Per Game Averac Saratoga ’ Opp vs. Saratoga
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
152.5 35.5 43 4 260.0 46.0 5.7
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
37.5 3.5 29% | 52.5 3.5 58%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
190.0  47.5 40 | 3125 520 6.0
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.5 0.5 1.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
35 54 154 f 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
7.0 1.0 00 | 285 3.5 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 13.0 1.5 14.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
1 1 1 ] 3 0 -1
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 18.0 17.7
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.0 43.8 38.8 | 4.0 354 20.1
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Lingle 8/31/12 6-28 28 - 86 5-13 56 50-214 1-0/1 -/0 1-1
Defensive Stats 53-282 3-5 32 61-314 4-0/4 17-1/18 1-0
Burlington 9/7/12  8-29 43-219 2-11 19 60-275 1-0/1 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 39-238 4-7 73 50-311 3-1/4 9-2/11 2-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Waddie Love, 26 86.0 4.8 172 36 1
Mike Merlo, 20 49.0 4.5 98 22 0
Ryan Malone, 31 23.0 11.5 46 4 0
Ben Gates, 10 -5.5 -1.2 -11 9 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Ben Gates, 10 37.5 10.7 75 7 23 30% 49.1 0 1
Waddie Love, 26 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Ryan Malone, 31 10.0 20.0 20 1 0
Rodrigo Escobedo, 84 8.0 8.0 16 2 0
Marshall Hill, 22 5.0 10.0 10 1 0
Tate Stinson, 58 5.0 10.0 10 1 0
Waddie Love, 26 5.0 10.0 10 1 0
Kyle Bartlett, 21 45 9.0 9 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kyle Bartlett, 21 0.5 1.0 1 1
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Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Waddie Love, 26 41.5 13.8 83 6
Ryan Malone, 31 12.5 25.0 25 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Waddie Love, 26 132.5 6.0 265 44 1 4.0
Mike Merlo, 20 49.0 4.5 98 22 0 0.0
Ryan Malone, 31 455 15.2 91 6 0 0.0
Ben Gates, 10 32.0 2.0 64 32 1 3.0
Rodrigo Escobedo, 84 8.0 8.0 16 2 0 0.0
Marshall Hill, 22 5.0 10.0 10 1 0 0.0
Tate Stinson, 58 5.0 10.0 10 1 0 0.0
Kyle Bartlett, 21 5.0 5.0 10 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Waddie Love, 26 4.0 8 1 0 0 1 0
Ben Gates, 10 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Waddie Love, 26 30.3 30.3 2.0 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Waddie Love, 26 43.8 38.8 2.0 4
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Ryan Malone, 31 23.0 46 10.5 10 12 4/0 0 0/0 0
Waddie Love, 26 17.0 34 8.5 8 13 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mike Merlo, 20 14.0 28 7.0 12 8 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ben Green, 51 13.0 26 6.5 12 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Fourman, 57 11.0 22 4.0 2 6 1/0 0 1/0 0
Levi Weatherford, 69 8.5 17 4.0 6 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tate Stinson, 66 7.5 15 2.5 8 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Ben Gates, 10 7.0 14 3.5 4 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Wells, 54 7.0 14 2.3 7 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Rodrigo Escobedo, 84 4.5 9 2.3 1 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tate Stinson, 58 4.0 8 2.0 6 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Wells, 55 2.5 5 1.3 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Bartlett, 21 2.0 4 1.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Thatcher Spiering, 8 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Rocky Mountain Grizzlies

2011 Overall Record: 2-0 1A West
Team Per Game Averac Rocky Mountain s Opp vs. Rocky Mountain
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
191.5 26.0 7.4 4 1620 41.0 4.0
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
103.5 5.0 56% 26.5 2.0 33%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2950  35.0 84 | 1885  47.0 4.0
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET' # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.0 48.5 16.2 ‘ 1.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 27 27.0 : 3.0 23 7.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
44.0 3.5 20 | 35 0.5 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.0 2.0 9.0 / 6.0 1.0 7.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 0 9 / 5 3 -9
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 27.4 17.1
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.5 44.3 334 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
NSI 8/31/12 36-7 34-197 7-13 129 59-373 3-2/6 7-2/9 -0
Defensive Stats 41-126 4-9 53 62-225 1-0/1 5-2/7 4-3
Wyoming Indian 9/7/12 52-0 18- 186 3-5 78 29-368 4-2/7 7-2/9 -0
Defensive Stats 41-198 0-3 0 44-198 0-0/0 7-/7 1-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Ethan Landers, 10 104.5 12.3 209 17 2
Cannon Simmons, 30 44.0 8.8 88 10 2
Jake Jones, 12 27.5 3.9 55 14 1
Cordell Mcfarlane, 2 10.0 5.0 20 4 0
Kirby Winland, 8 4.0 2.0 8 4 1
Tj Willis, 64 1.5 3.0 3 1 1
Joey Jewell, 34 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Kirby Winland, 8 101.0 22.4 202 9 17 53% 230.4 4 0
Bill Despain, 11 2.5 5.0 5 1 1 100% 142.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Joey Jewell, 34 94.0 23.5 188 8 4
Bill Despain, 11 6.0 12.0 12 1 0
Cannon Simmons, 30 3.5 7.0 7 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Ethan Landers, 10 49.0 19.6 98
Jake Jones, 12 -0.5 -1.0 -1 1
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Week 2

KICK RETURN
Wilson Flowers, 15

Ethan Landers, 10
Kirby Winland, 8
Joey Jewell, 34

Cannon Simmons, 30
Jake Jones, 12
Wilson Flowers, 15
Cordell Mcfarlane, 2
Bill Despain, 11
Tj Willis, 64

SCORING
Joey Jewell, 34
Cannon Simmons, 30
Ethan Landers, 10
Kirby Winland, 8
Tj Willis, 64
Bill Despain, 11
Jake Jones, 12
Xavier Mangus, 3

PUNTING
Cannon Simmons, 30

KICKING
Bill Despain, 11

KICK ATTEMPTS
Bill Despain, 11

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Jake Jones, 12
Cannon Simmons, 30
Caleb Horrocks, 44
Ethan Landers, 10
Mark Ferguson, 54
Wilson Flowers, 15
Xavier Mangus, 3
Joey Jewell, 34

Bill Despain, 11

Tj Willis, 64

Billy Guenther, 52
Cordell Mcfarlane, 2
John Higgins, 50
Ward, 28
Anthony, 55
Homewood, 72
Shay Bond, 57
Mccracken, 78
Hackney, 66

Ben Estes, 51
Hennrich, 56

Kirby Winland, 8
Jordan, 31

Everett, 87

Cole Wambeke, 32

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
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2

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
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14.0
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PT/GM
9.0
4.0
12.0
9.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
3.0
2EP SFTY
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
TKL LOSS FUM REC
2/1 0 1/0
3/1 0 0/2
2/0 0 0/0
1.5/0 0 0/0
2/0 0 1/0
1.5/0.5 0 0/0
1.5/0 0 0/0
0/0 1 0/0
0/0 0 1/1
1/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 1/0
1/0 0 0/0
0/05 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0

9/9/2012

BLK KICK
0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Riverside Rebels

2011 Overall Record: 0-2 1A West
Team Per Game Averac Riverside ’ Opp vs. Riverside
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
29.5 19.0 1.6 ! 2735 41.0 6.7
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
133.0 17.0 44% | 102.0 7.0 52%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
162.5  57.5 28 | 3755 545 6.9
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 5.0 5.0 ‘ 2.5 25.5 10.2
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
6.0 68 113 f o0 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
3.5 0.5 00 | 405 3.5 15
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
1.0 6.0 10.0 ! 11.5 2.0 13.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
5 5 -8 2 3 8
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 33.0 31.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.0 38.3 24.8 | 7.0 52.9 41.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Pinedale 8/31/12 0-31 22-52 14-39 124 82-259 0-0/0 2-5/12 2-2
Defensive Stats 40-176 7-12 91 64-318 2-1/4 11-2/13 1-0
Cokeville 9/7/12  7-50 16-7 20-38 142 81-211 1-0/1 -7/8 3-3
Defensive Stats 42-371 7-15 113 64-484 5-2/7 12-2/14 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Cole Hill, 9 15.0 3.3 30 9 0
Tucker Mckim, 83 8.5 1.5 17 11 0
Damion Mckim, 26 5.5 1.2 11 9 0
Royce Mercer, 8 3.5 3.5 7 2 1
Ethan Vigil, 31 -1.0 -0.3 -2 6 0
Clint Getzfreid, 21 -2.0 -4.0 -4 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Royce Mercer, 8 133.0 7.8 266 34 77 44% 60.2 0 5
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Tucker Mckim, 83 55.0 79 110 14 0
Ethan Sherburne, 44 24.0 12.0 48 4 0
Bryan Vigil, 81 23.0 9.2 46 5 0
Alex Schwede, 82 18.5 37.0 37 1 0
Cole Hill, 9 5.5 11.0 11 1 0
Ethan Vigil, 31 3.0 1.5 6 4 0
Clint Getzfreid, 21 3.0 6.0 6 1 0
Damion Mckim, 26 1.0 0.5 2 4 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Tucker Mckim, 83 5.0 5.0 10 2
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Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Damion Mckim, 26 24.5 12.3 49 4
Tucker Mckim, 83 20.5 10.3 41 4
Alex Schwede, 82 12.0 24.0 24 1

Bryan Vigil, 81 10.5 7.0 21 3

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Royce Mercer, 8 136.5 3.5 273 79 1 3.0
Tucker Mckim, 83 89.0 5.7 178 31 0 0.0
Bryan Vigil, 81 33.5 8.4 67 8 0 0.0
Damion Mckim, 26 31.0 3.6 62 17 0 0.0
Alex Schwede, 82 30.5 30.5 61 2 0 0.5
Ethan Sherburne, 44 24.0 12.0 48 4 0 0.0
Cole Hill, 9 20.5 4.1 41 10 0 0.0
Ethan Vigil, 31 2.0 0.4 4 10 0 0.0
Clint Getzfreid, 21 1.0 1.0 2 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Royce Mercer, 8 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Alex Schwede, 82 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Alex Schwede, 82 24.8 18.4 4.0 8
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Oz Deniz, 55 38.3 24.8 2.0 4
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Alex Schwede, 82 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Tucker Mckim, 83 16.0 32 5.0 10 5 0/0 1 0/2 0
Grant Kimsey, 68 11.0 22 5.3 11 4 0/1 0 0/0 0
Cole Hill, 9 9.0 18 4.3 7 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Oz Deniz, 55 8.5 17 4.3 7 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Spencer Redland, 56 7.5 15 3.5 8 2 0/1 0 0/0 0
Bryan Vigil, 81 7.0 14 1.8 5 1 0/0 1 1/0 0
Tanner Bernstein, 72 4.5 9 1.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/1 0
Damion Mckim, 26 4.0 8 2.0 0 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Royce Mercer, 8 2.5 5 1.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nate Vollan, 18 2.5 5 1.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chase Peoples, 34 2.5 5 1.0 2 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
Alex Schwede, 82 2.0 4 1.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ethan Sherburne, 44 2.0 4 1.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Clint Getzfreid, 21 1.0 2 0.0 0 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Tommy Bernstein, 67 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Spencer Redland, 61 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trent Metro, 32 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ethan Vigil, 31 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2

Cokeville Panthers

9/9/2012

WWWw.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

2011 Overall Record: 2-0 1A West
Team Per Game Averatc Cokeville ] Opp vs. Cokeville
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
384.5 445 86 ! 275 19.5 1.4
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
112.5 6.0 50% | 216.0 19.0 49%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
4970  56.5 88 | 2435 585 4.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.5 5.0 10.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 47 31.3 : 7.0 55 7.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
47.5 5.0 1.5 10.0 1.0 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
14.5 2.5 17.0 ! 1.0 9.0 10.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
1 1 6 ] 4 1 -6
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 21.9 20.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
7.5 40.1 32.8 3.0 34.7 133
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Mountain View 8/31/12 45-13 47-398 5-9 112 65-614 5-1/7 17-3/20 -1
Defensive Stats 23-48 18-40 290 88-386 1-1/2 2-11/13 1-1
Riverside 9/7/12 50-7 42 - 371 7-15 113 64-484 5-2/7 12-2/14 1-0
Defensive Stats 16-7 20 - 38 142 81-211 1-0/1 -7/8 3-3
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Brigham Teichert, 3 117.0 13.8 234 17 5
Braxton Delgado, 24 106.0 12.5 212 17 4
James Teichert, 25 70.5 9.4 141 15 1
Jonathan Fiscus, 10 30.0 4.6 60 13 0
Cole Jackman, 5 19.0 3.5 38 11 0
Tyrel Toomer, 40 17.5 17.5 35 2 0
Ellis Toomer, 22 15.0 4.3 30 7 0
Macen Petersen, 20 9.0 3.0 18 6 0
Nate Clark, 4 0.5 1.0 1 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Jonathan Fiscus, 10 105.0 19.1 210 11 21 52% 174.0 3 1
Cole Jackman, 5 7.5 15.0 15 1 3 33% 75.3 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Colter Linford, 82 69.0 19.7 138 7 1
James Teichert, 25 22.5 22.5 45 2 0
Jake Jackman, 84 21.0 14.0 42 3 2
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Braxton Delgado, 24 5.0 10.0 10 1
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Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Braxton Delgado, 24 41.5 41.5 83 2
Ellis Toomer, 22 5.5 11.0 11 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Braxton Delgado, 24 152.5 15.3 305 20 5 16.0
Jonathan Fiscus, 10 135.0 7.9 270 34 0 3.5
Brigham Teichert, 3 117.0 13.8 234 17 5 15.0
James Teichert, 25 93.0 10.9 186 17 1 3.0
Colter Linford, 82 69.0 19.7 138 7 1 3.0
Cole Jackman, 5 26.5 3.8 53 14 0 0.0
Jake Jackman, 84 21.0 14.0 42 3 2 6.0
Ellis Toomer, 22 20.5 5.1 41 8 0 0.0
Tyrel Toomer, 40 17.5 17.5 35 2 0 0.0
Macen Petersen, 20 9.0 3.0 18 6 0 0.0
Nate Clark, 4 0.5 1.0 1 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Braxton Delgado, 24 16.0 32 5 0 0 1 0
Brigham Teichert, 3 15.0 30 5 0 0 0 0
Jake Jackman, 84 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Fiscus, 10 3.5 7 0 0 7 0 0
Colter Linford, 82 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
James Teichert, 25 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
James Teichert, 25 38.3 38.3 1.5 3
KICKING TOTAVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Colter Viehweg, 72 40.5 33.1 7.0 14
Nate Clark, 4 35.0 28.0 0.5 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Jonathan Fiscus, 10 0 0 0 7 9
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Brigham Teichert, 3 9.5 19 4.8 15 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
James Teichert, 25 9.0 18 4.5 8 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colter Linford, 82 8.0 16 3.0 2 5 0/0 2 0/0 0
Brock Teichert, 67 7.0 14 1.8 5 1 0/0 1 1/0 0
Jonathan Fiscus, 10 6.5 13 1.5 4 1 0/0 1 0/1 0
Tyrel Toomer, 40 6.0 12 2.5 6 0 1/1 0 0/0 0
Macen Petersen, 20 5.0 10 2.5 8 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Nate, 66 5.0 10 1.8 5 0 0/1 1 0/0 0
Nathan Teichert, 61 3.5 7 1.8 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brendon Cook, 77 3.0 6 1.3 3 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Braxton Delgado, 24 2.0 4 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ellis Toomer, 22 2.0 4 1.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cole Jackman, 5 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Dayton, 60 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kennan Thompson, 80 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jake Jackman, 84 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lincoln Teichert, 65 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Burlington Huskies

2011 Overall Record: 1-1 1A West
Team Per Game Averac Burlington ’ Opp vs. Burlington
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
215.0 36.5 59 /4 109.5 21.5 5.1
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
72.0 5.0 59% | 9.5 1.0 18%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
287.0  45.0 64 | 1190 270 4.4
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.5 0.5 1.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 15 18 12.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
20.5 2.0 1.0 | 150 0.5 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.0 2.0 8.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
7 0 -7 ] 0 1 7
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 28.0 28.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.0 25.8 16.8 | 1.0 55.0 45.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Big Piney 8/31/12 12-22 34-192 6-10 71 50-263 1-1/2 3-2/5 5-0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Saratoga 9/7/12 29-8 39-238 4-7 73 50-311 3-1/4 9-2/11 2-0
Defensive Stats 43-219 2-11 19 60-275 1-0/1 -/0 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Ben Mancuso, 21 107.0 6.9 214 31 3
Daniel Davidson, 42 54.0 5.7 108 19 0
Preston Wardell, 15 28.0 6.2 56 9 1
Trevor Wardell, 88 14.0 14.0 28 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Preston Wardell, 15 72.0 14.4 144 10 17 59% 168.8 2 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Ben Mancuso, 21 48.5 24.3 97 4 1
Nick Carrizoles, 31 16.0 10.7 32 3 0
Trevor Wardell, 88 7.5 5.0 15 3 1
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Ben Mancuso, 21 155.5 8.9 311 35 4 13.0
Preston Wardell, 15 100.0 7.7 200 26 1 4.0
Daniel Davidson, 42 54.0 5.7 108 19 0 0.5
Trevor Wardell, 88 21.5 8.6 43 5 1 3.0
Nick Carrizoles, 31 21.5 5.4 43 8 0 0.0
Landon George, 44 6.5 1.9 13 7 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Ben Mancuso, 21 13.0 26 4 0 0 1 0
Preston Wardell, 15 4.0 8 1 0 2 0 0
Trevor Wardell, 88 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Daniel Davidson, 42 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Preston Wardell, 15 24.0 23.7 1.5 3
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Preston Wardell, 15 29.0 17.0 1.5 3
Daniel Davidson, 42 16.0 16.0 0.5 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Preston Wardell, 15 0 0 0 2 3
Daniel Davidson, 42 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Daniel Davidson, 42 21.5 43 8.8 17 8 1/0 1 1/0 0
Ben Mancuso, 21 20.5 41 10.3 17 12 0/0 0 0/0 0
James Davidson, 91 19.5 39 7.8 15 2 4/2 1 0/0 0
Trevor Wardell, 88 14.0 28 3.8 5 1 2/2 2 0/1 0
Ben Nicholson, 62 12.5 25 5.3 11 3 1/1 1 0/0 0
Preston Wardell, 15 12.5 25 6.0 14 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Carrizoles, 31 11.5 23 5.0 10 4 1/0 1 0/0 0
Emiliano M, 56 10.5 21 2.8 11 0 0/0 0 2/0 0
Dexter J, 55 6.0 12 3.0 10 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Quinton M, 85 6.0 12 1.8 7 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Landon George, 44 5.0 10 2.5 8 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nathan C, 12 4.5 9 2.3 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Quinton Hildort, 57 4.0 8 1.8 3 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Justin Cortez, 30 2.0 4 1.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Turel H, 65 1.5 3 0.8 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
| Davidson, 63 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
C Catlin, 1 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Upton Sundance Patriots

2011 Overall Record: 1-1 1A East
Team Per Game Averac Upton Sundance s Opp vs. Upton Sundance
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
196.0 33.5 59 f/ 143.0 36.0 4.0
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
15.0 1.0 25% | 135.0 9.5 54%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2110 375 56 | 2780 535 5.2
/
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
/
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD gy POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
17.0 2.0 05 | 230 1.0 25
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
2.5 0.5 3.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
2 1 3 / 5 1 -3
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 42.0 42.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.0 31.5 29.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Shoshoni 8/31/12 6-40 36 - 185 0-0 0 36-185 1-0/1 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 29-134 19-33 270 81-404 1-5/6 -/0 -1
Lingle 9/7/12 28-6 31-207 2-8 30 41-237 3-1/4 5-1/6 2-1
Defensive Stats 43-152 0-2 0 45-152 1-0/1 -/0 5-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Skyler Wageman, 14 114.0 5.3 228 43 1
Jet Materi, 24 80.5 7.0 161 23 3
Bryton Materi, 9 1.5 3.0 3 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Bryton Materi, 9 15.0 15.0 30 2 8 25% 72.8 1 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Ben Stoddard, 12 12.5 25.0 25 1 1
Mike Cristiensen, 32 2.5 5.0 5 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Skyler Wageman, 14 114.0 53 228 43 1 3.0
Jet Materi, 24 80.5 7.0 161 23 3 9.0
Bryton Materi, 9 16.5 3.7 33 9 0 0.0
Ben Stoddard, 12 12.5 25.0 25 1 1 3.0
Mike Cristiensen, 32 2.5 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jet Materi, 24 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Skyler Wageman, 14 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Ben Stoddard, 12 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Caleb Garhart, 15 2.0 4 0 0 4 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Corey Butts, 56 35.8 30.8 3.0 6
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Caleb Garhart, 15 45.0 40.0 0.5 1
Jet Materi, 24 18.0 18.0 0.5 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Caleb Garhart, 15 0 0 0 4 4
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Corey Butts, 56 15.5 31 7.3 1 14 0/0 1 0/0 0
Jet Materi, 24 14.0 28 5.8 3 10 0/0 0 0/1 0
Trent Bush, 20 9.5 19 4.8 1 9 0/0 0 0/0 0
Skyler Wageman, 14 8.5 17 1.8 1 3 0/0 0 2/0 0
Corbin Thompson, 50 6.0 12 1.8 1 3 0/0 0 1/0 0
Caleb Bush, 54 5.0 10 2.5 0 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lane Carter, 75 4.5 9 2.3 1 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Davis Butts, 62 4.5 9 2.3 1 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ben Stoddard, 12 4.0 8 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Bryton Materi, 9 3.5 7 1.3 1 0 2/0 0 0/0 0
Wyatt Burr, 63 3.5 7 1.8 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colton Buckley, 64 3.0 6 1.5 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colton Pierce, 60 2.5 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Jordan Earley, 44 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Southeast Cyclones

2011 Overall Record: 0-1 1A East
Team Per Game Averac Southeast ’ Opp vs. Southeast
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
85.0 39.0 22 4 1330 29.0 4.6
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
47.0 3.0 43% | 200.0 10.0 67%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
132.0 46.0 2.9 | 333.0 44.0 7.6
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 12.0 12.0 ‘ 3.0 53.0 17.7
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 28 140 f 20 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
12.0 1.0 1.0 | 170 1.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.0 3.0 9.0 / 3.0 6.0 9.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
1 0 -1y 0 0 1
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 33.3 30.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 18.3 18.3 | 4.0 47.8 35.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Newcastle 8/31/12 12-17 39-85 3-7 47 52-172 1-1/2 6-3/9 1-0
Defensive Stats 29-133 10-15 200 59-386 1-1/2 3-6/9 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Wyatt Somsen, 33 51.0 3.6 51 14 1
Zach Eisenbarth, 20 19.0 2.7 19 7 0
Josh Kirchherfer, 4 17.0 2.4 17 7 0
D Decker, 44 2.0 2.0 2 1 0
Cody Johnson, 1 1.0 1.0 1 1 0
Barton, 2 -5.0 -0.6 -5 9 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Zach Eisenbarth, 20 47.0 15.7 47 3 7 43% 146.4 1 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Josh Kirchherfer, 4 38.0 38.0 38 1 0
Burroughs, 10 8.0 8.0 8 1 0
Zach Eisenbarth, 20 1.0 1.0 1 1 1
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Josh Kirchherfer, 4 12.0 12.0 12 1
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Week 2

KICK RETURN
Josh Kirchherfer, 4

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Josh Kirchherfer, 4
Zach Eisenbarth, 20
Wyatt Somsen, 33
Burroughs, 10
D Decker, 44
Cody Johnson, 1
Barton, 2

SCORING
Wyatt Somsen, 33
Zach Eisenbarth, 20

PUNTING
Wyatt Somsen, 33

KICKING
Wyatt Somsen, 33

KICK ATTEMPTS

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
14.0

28.0

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

95.0
67.0
51.0
8.0
2.0
1.0
-5.0

PT/GM
6.0
6.0

8.6
4.5
3.6
8.0
2.0
1.0
-0.6

PT
6
6

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

28.6

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

18.3

FGM

PT/GM

21.4

18.3

FGA

PT

9/9/2012
RET
28 2
ATT ™ PT/GM
95 11 0 0.0
67 15 1 6.0
51 14 1 6.0
8 1 0 0.0
2 1 0 0.0
1 1 0 0.0
-5 9 0 0.0
™ FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
8.0 8
KICK
3.0 3
LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Pine Bluffs Hornets
2011 Overall Record: 2-0 1A East
Team Per Game Averatc Pine Bluffs ] Opp vs. Pine Bluffs
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
199.0 435 46 4 925 31.0 3.0
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
57.0 3.5 39% | 13.5 5.0 50%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2560 525 49 | 1060  41.0 2.6
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 33.0 16.5 ‘ 1.5 3.0 2.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 16 10.7 : 6.5 28 4.2
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
41.5 4.0 1.5 3.0 0.5 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
10.0 2.0 12.5 ! 5.0 1.5 7.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
1 0 12 9 4 -12
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 21.3 10.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
7.5 47.8 40.5 1.0 48.0 32.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Wyoming Indian 8/31/12 49-0 41 - 204 4-9 45 58-270 6-2/8 10-3/13 -0
Defensive Stats 29-5 9-14 21 62-26 0-0/0 2-3/6 5-3
NSI 9/7/12 34-6 46 - 194 3-9 69 61-340 2-1/3 10-1/12 1-0
Defensive Stats 33-180 1-6 6 46-247 1-0/1 8-0/8 4-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Brady Lamb, 20 108.0 5.3 216 41 1
Landon Narajo, 21 29.0 9.7 58 6 3
Taylor Fornstrom, 9 28.0 4.7 56 12 2
Scott Gross, 19 16.5 2.5 33 13 0
Harvey De La Cruz, 11 8.5 5.7 17 3 1
Kolten Gregory, 12 7.0 2.0 14 7 1
Gabe Felix, 70 2.5 5.0 5 1 0
Marquice Rivers, 10 -0.5 -0.3 -1 4 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Taylor Fornstrom, 9 57.0 16.3 114 7 17 41% 155.7 3 0
Marquice Rivers, 10 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Marquice Rivers, 10 345 69.0 69 1 1
Landon Narajo, 21 18.5 7.4 37 5 2
Scott Gross, 19 4.0 8.0 8 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Landon Narajo, 21 33.0 22.0 66 3
Taylor Fornstrom, 9 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Landon Narajo, 21 16.0 16.0 32 2
Taylor Fornstrom, 9 0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Brady Lamb, 20 108.0 5.3 216 41 1 5.5
Landon Narajo, 21 96.5 12.1 193 16 5 15.0
Taylor Fornstrom, 9 85.0 5.5 170 31 2 6.0
Marquice Rivers, 10 34.0 11.3 68 6 1 3.0
Scott Gross, 19 20.5 2.9 41 14 0 0.0
Harvey De La Cruz, 11 8.5 5.7 17 3 1 3.0
Kolten Gregory, 12 7.0 2.0 14 7 0 0.0
Gabe Felix, 70 2.5 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Landon Narajo, 21 15.0 30 5 0 0 0 0
Taylor Fornstrom, 9 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Brady Lamb, 20 5.5 11 1 0 3 1 0
Marquice Rivers, 10 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Preston Thurin, 15 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Harvey De La Cruz, 11 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Brady Lamb, 20 32.2 31.0 2.5 5
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Brady Lamb, 20 47.8 40.5 7.5 15
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Brady Lamb, 20 0 0 0 3 10
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Brady Lamb, 20 175 35 5.0 4 5 3/0 0 1/0 1
Lane Nusbaum, 77 16.0 32 5.0 2 7 2/0 0 2/0 0
Scott Gross, 19 13.5 27 3.0 4 4 0/0 0 1/2 0
Preston Thurin, 15 12.0 24 5.0 4 6 2/0 1 0/0 0
Dakota Chrystal, 33 10.5 21 1.5 4 1 0/0 0 3/0 0
Taylor Fornstrom, 9 9.0 18 3.0 0 5 1/0 0 0/1 0
Kolten Gregory, 12 8.0 16 2.3 1 2 2/0 0 0/1 0
Harvey De La Cruz, 11 6.8 13.5 2.8 2 2 25/0 0 0/0 0
Marquice Rivers, 10 3.5 7 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Joe Leitza, 68 2.0 4 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jc Thurin, 45 2.0 4 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
B Lundy, 60 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Rageth, 56 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Will Smith, 71 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trent Werner, 23 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Jeffres, 52 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
NSI Wolves
2011 Overall Record: 0-2 1A East
Team Per Game Averac NSI ’ Opp vs. NSI
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
153.0 37.0 41 4 1955 40.0 4.9
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %' YD COMP COMP %
29.5 2.5 33% 99.0 5.0 45%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
1825 445 41 | 2945 510 5.8
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 3.0 2.0 ‘ 2.5 35.0 14.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
5.5 51 9.2 : 1.5 27 18.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
6.5 1.0 0.0 35.0 2.5 1.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.5 1.0 7.5 ; 8.5 1.5 10.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
8 4 11y 1 0 11
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 22.2 21.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.0 48.0 32.0 3.0 42.8 31.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Rocky Mountain 8/31/12 7-36 41 -126 4-9 53 62-225 1-0/1 5-2/7 4-3
Defensive Stats 34-197 7-13 129 59-373 3-2/6 7-2/9 -0
Pine Bluffs 9/7/12 6-34 33-180 1-6 6 46-247 1-0/1 8-0/8 4-1
Defensive Stats 46 -194 3-9 69 61-340 2-1/5 10-1/12 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Jerry Bournes, 28 106.0 6.6 212 32 1
Malachi Smith, 7 48.5 4.4 97 22 1
Tirrell Castro, 33 3.0 3.0 6 2 0
Tanner Carrico, 52 1.0 0.5 2 0
Cade Barker, 81 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Dakota Leeper, 18 -5.5 -0.8 -11 13 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Dakota Leeper, 18 31.5 15.8 63 4 14 29% 9.2 0 4
Jerry Bournes, 28 -2.0 -4.0 -4 1 1 100% 66.4 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Malachi Smith, 7 25.5 17.0 51 3 0
Cade Barker, 81 4.0 4.0 8 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jerry Bournes, 28 3.0 3.0 6 2
Malachi Smith, 7 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 2

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Malachi Smith, 7 22.5 9.0 45 5
Jerry Bournes, 28 12.5 8.3 25 3

W Samson, 32 7.5 15.0 15 1
Dakota Leeper, 18 4.5 9.0 9 1

Kyle Reed, 50 3.5 7.0 7 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Jerry Bournes, 28 119.5 6.3 239 38 1 3.0
Malachi Smith, 7 96.5 6.2 193 31 1 3.0
Dakota Leeper, 18 30.5 2.2 61 28 0 0.0
W Samson, 32 7.5 15.0 15 1 0 0.0
Cade Barker, 81 4.0 2.7 8 3 0 0.0
Kyle Reed, 50 3.5 7.0 7 1 0 0.0
Tirrell Castro, 33 3.0 3.0 6 2 0 0.0
Tanner Carrico, 52 1.0 0.5 2 4 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Malachi Smith, 7 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jerry Bournes, 28 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin Keim, 55 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Malachi Smith, 7 25.0 19.4 4.0 8
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Kevin Keim, 55 48.0 32.0 1.0 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Kevin Keim, 55 0 0 0 1 1
Jerry Bournes, 28 0 0 0 0 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT
Robert Braulick, 72 21.0 42 9.8 5 14 3/0 0 0/0
Kevin Keim, 55 21.0 42 9.8 3 15 3/0 0 0/0
Jerry Bournes, 28 12.0 24 5.5 4 7 2/0 0 0/0
Wesley Rhodes, 77 8.0 16 3.8 3 5 1/0 0 0/0
Malachi Smith, 7 6.0 12 3.0 2 5 0/0 0 0/0
Kyle Reed, 50 5.0 10 2.5 0 5 0/0 0 0/0
Cade Barker, 81 5.0 10 2.5 2 4 0/0 0 0/0
T Young, 56 4.0 8 1.5 2 0 1/1 0 0/0
Luke Chopp, 44 3.5 7 1.5 0 2 1/0 0 0/0
W Samson, 32 3.5 7 1.3 1 2 0/0 1 0/0
B Mclaughlin, 75 3.0 6 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 1/0
Dakota Leeper, 18 2.0 4 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0
Tirrell Castro, 33 2.0 4 1.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0
J Figolah, 65 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0
J Gonzales, 58 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0
B Halbach, 42 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0
C Fowler, 85 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0
JFord, 3 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0
Danny White Dirt, 22 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0
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Week 2 9/9/2012

Lusk Tigers
2011 Overall Record: 2-0 1A East
Team Per Game Averac Lusk ’ Opp vs. Lusk
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
288.0 53.5 54 ¢ 775 27.5 2.8
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
14.0 1.0 29% | 39.5 4.0 30%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3020  57.0 53 | 1170 410 2.9
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 30.5 15.3 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 47 47.0 : 6.0 67 11.1
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
34.5 4.0 00 | 30 0.0 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
14.0 0.0 15.5 ! 3.5 1.5 6.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
2 0 5 / 5 2 -5
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 32.6 25.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
6.0 41.8 30.7 | 1.5 28.0 -3.3
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Burns 8/31/12 14-6 52-226 1-5 17 60-278 2-0/2 14-/16 1-0
Defensive Stats 25-142 8-23 79 59-275 0-1/1 6-3/9 3-0
Hill City SD 9/7/12 55-0 55-350 1-2 11 62-481 6-0/7 14-0/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 30-13 0-4 0 - -/ 1-0/3 2-2
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Matthew Vandebossche, 2:  80.0 6.7 160 24 1
Grady Penfield, 31 67.0 6.4 134 21 3
Colter Larson, 10 64.5 59 129 22 0
Martin Fitzwater, 33 40.5 6.8 81 12 0
Josh Harris, 30 13.0 5.2 26 5 0
Brady Thurston, 21 12.0 6.0 24 4 1
Hunter Dockery, 22 11.0 3.1 22 7 2
Zach Venable, 85 2.0 2.0 4 2 0
Derick Vandebossche, 43 2.0 2.0 4 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Bryce Sturman, 11 14.0 14.0 28 2 4 50% 108.8 0 0
Hunter Dockery, 22 0.0 0.0 0 0 3 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Grady Penfield, 31 8.5 17.0 17 1 0
MVatthew Vandebossche, 2: 5.5 11.0 11 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Matthew Vandebossche, 2:  30.5 15.3 61 4

WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
MVatthew Vandebossche, 2:  40.0 80.0 80 1
Kevin Christianson, 80 7.0 14.0 14 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Matthew Vandebossche, 2:  156.0 10.4 312 30 2 7.0
Grady Penfield, 31 75.5 6.9 151 22 3 11.0
Colter Larson, 10 64.5 5.9 129 22 0 1.0
Martin Fitzwater, 33 40.5 6.8 81 12 0 0.0
Josh Harris, 30 13.0 5.2 26 5 0 0.0
Brady Thurston, 21 12.0 6.0 24 4 1 3.0
Hunter Dockery, 22 11.0 2.2 22 10 2 6.0
Bryce Sturman, 11 10.0 1.8 20 11 1 3.0
Kevin Christianson, 80 7.0 14.0 14 1 0 0.0
Derick Vandebossche, 43 2.0 2.0 4 2 0 0.0
Zach Venable, 85 2.0 2.0 4 2 0 1.0
Brawk Cole, 40 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Grady Penfield, 31 11.0 22 3 0 0 2 0
MVatthew Vandebossche, 2: 7.0 14 2 0 0 1 0
Hunter Dockery, 22 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Brady Thurston, 21 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Bryce Sturman, 11 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Venable, 85 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0
Colter Larson, 10 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0
Zane Hladky, 55 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
MVatthew Vandebossche, 2:  49.0 49.0 0.5 1
Kevin Christianson, 80 21.0 20.8 2.0 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Zane Hladky, 55 42.8 30.7 5.5 11
Adam Kraft, 20 30.0 30.0 0.5 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Zane Hladky, 55 0 0 0 1 3
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Derick Vandebossche, 43 11.5 23 3.5 8 1 0/2 1 1/0 0
Travis Smith, 64 11.0 22 4.8 7 5 1/0 1 0/0 0
Zane Hladky, 55 11.0 22 4.8 11 1 3/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Dockery, 22 9.0 18 3.0 2 4 1/0 0 0/1 0
Colter Larson, 10 8.5 17 3.8 13 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Craig Christianson, 50 7.5 15 3.0 6 2 1/0 1 0/0 0
Matthew Vandebossche, 2 7.5 15 3.8 5 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bryce Sturman, 11 6.0 12 2.8 9 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Grady Penfield, 31 5.5 11 1.3 3 1 0/0 3 0/0 0
Martin Fitzwater, 33 5.0 10 1.3 5 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Kevin Christianson, 80 4.5 9 1.0 4 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Kolby Eddy, 51 4.5 9 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Dakota Clark, 62 3.5 7 1.8 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brady Thurston, 21 3.5 7 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/1 0
Jacob Robinson, 84 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Shawn Thompson, 76 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Lamar, 14 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Smith, 72 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Lingle Doggers
2011 Overall Record: 1-1 1A East
Team Per Game Averac Lingle ’ Opp vs. Lingle
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
217.0 48.0 45 4 1465 29.5 5.0
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
16.0 1.5 43% | 43.0 3.5 33%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2330 515 45 | 1895  40.0 4.7
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 20 36 18.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
17.0 25 00 | 170 2.0 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.5 0.5 9.0 / 2.5 0.5 3.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
6 0 -1y 3 1 1
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 35.0 313
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.0 45.0 23.5 | 2.0 32.0 30.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Saratoga 8/31/12 28-6 53-282 3-5 32 61-314 4-0/4 17-1/18 1-0
Defensive Stats 28 - 86 5-13 56 50-214 1-0/1 -/0 1-1
Upton Sundance 9/7/12 6-28 43 -152 0-2 0 45-152 1-0/1 -/0 5-0
Defensive Stats 31-207 2-8 30 41-237 3-1/4 5-1/6 2-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Lane Hageman, 7 84.0 6.5 168 26 3
Wyatt Hageman, 21 49.0 3.2 98 31 1
lan Duncan, 30 27.5 3.7 55 15 1
Dillon Forkner, 19.0 19.0 38 2 0
Tc Garvie, 22 16.0 3.2 32 10 0
Preston Hunt, 33 11.5 4.6 23 5 0
Deion Contreras, 12 6.5 2.6 13 5 0
Chastin Hill, 2.5 5.0 5 1 0
Colten Peterson, 10 1.0 2.0 2 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Wyatt Hageman, 21 10.0 10.0 20 2 3 67% 122.7 0 0
Lane Hageman, 7 6.0 12.0 12 1 4 25% 50.2 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Brady Lay, 84 10.0 10.0 20 2 0
David Engelbrecht, 89 6.0 12.0 12 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Lane Hageman, 7 90.0 6.0 180 30 3 10.0
Wyatt Hageman, 21 59.0 3.5 118 34 1 3.0
lan Duncan, 30 27.5 3.7 55 15 1 3.0
Dillon Forkner, 19.0 19.0 38 2 0 0.0
Tc Garvie, 22 16.0 3.2 32 10 0 1.0
Preston Hunt, 33 11.5 4.6 23 5 0 0.0
Brady Lay, 84 10.0 10.0 20 2 0 0.0
Deion Contreras, 12 6.5 2.6 13 5 0 0.0
David Engelbrecht, 89 6.0 12.0 12 1 0 0.0
Chastin Hill, 2.5 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
Colten Peterson, 10 1.0 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Lane Hageman, 7 10.0 20 3 0 0 1 0
lan Duncan, 30 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Hageman, 21 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Tc Garvie, 22 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
0,20 12.0 12.0 0.5 1
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
0,20 45.0 23.5 2.0 4
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Wyatt Hageman, 21 15.0 30 6.3 19 3 0/0 0 0/1 0
lan Duncan, 30 11.0 22 3.8 11 0 1/1 0 1/0 0
Lane Hageman, 7 10.5 21 4.8 9 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Krein, 55 8.5 17 4.3 11 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
David Engelbrecht, 89 7.5 15 2.3 7 0 0/1 0 1/0 0
Corey Hill, 64 5.0 10 2.5 10 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colton Peterson, 10 4.5 9 1.8 5 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Anthony Hill, 88 4.0 8 2.0 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mark Merlino, 68 4.0 8 2.0 8 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tc Garvie, 22 3.0 6 1.5 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chastin Hill, 2.5 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Kristian Arnusch, 50 2.5 5 1.3 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brady Lay, 84 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Preston Hunt, 33 1.5 3 0.3 1 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Brice Hill, 57 1.5 3 0.8 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Deion Contreras, 12 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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